Houston County Title | Parent Satisfaction Survey

Q1 My child attends

Answered: 441  Skipped: 0

CB Watson
Primary

Centerville
Elementary

Eagle Springs
Elementary

Huntington
Middle

Lindsey
Elementary

Miller
Elementary

Morningside
Elementary

Northside
Elementary

Northside High

Northside
Middle

Parkwood
Elementary

Pearl Stephens
Elementary

Perry Middle

Russell
Elementary

Shirley Hills
Elementary

Tucker
Elementary

Warner Robins
High

Warner Robins
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Middle

Westside
Elementary

WIN Academy

ANSWER CHOICES
CB Watson Primary
Centerville Elementary
Eagle Springs Elementary
Huntington Middle
Lindsey Elementary
Miller Elementary
Morningside Elementary
Northside Elementary
Northside High
Northside Middle
Parkwood Elementary
Pearl Stephens Elementary
Perry Middle

Russell Elementary
Shirley Hills Elementary
Thomson Middle
Tucker Elementary
Warner Robins High
Warner Robins Middle
Westside Elementary

WIN Academy
TOTAL

0%
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0.00%

0.00%
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0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

100.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
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Q2 What grade is your child currently in?
Answered: 438  Skipped: 3
Pre-K
Kindergarten
Ist
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th

8th

9th

10th

11th

12th
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3/26



Houston County Title | Parent Satisfaction Survey

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Pre-K 0.00% 0
Kindergarten 0.00% 0
1st 0.00% 0
2nd 0.00% 0
3rd 0.00% 0
4th 0.00% 0
5th 0.00% 0
6th 40.41% 177
7th 29.68% 130
8th 29.91% 131
9th 0.00% 0
10th 0.00% 0
11th 0.00% 0
12th 0.00% 0
TOTAL 438
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Q3 Please read each statement below and indicate how much you agree
or disagree.

Answered: 441  Skipped: 0

My child's
school has h...

| receive
information...

| am informed
on aregular...

lam
comfortable...

5/26



Houston County Title | Parent Satisfaction Survey

comfortable...

lam
comfortable...

Administrators
openly...

Teachers
openly...

My child's
school...

My child's
school offer...
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I am informed
in a timely...

Parent
activities a...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. All the time . Most of the... . Some of th... . None of the...
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My child's school has high expectations for student
achievement.

| receive information about grade-level standards and the
academic requirements for my child's grade level.

I am informed on a regular basis about my child's academic
progress.

| am comfortable communicating with administrators at my
child's school.

| am comfortable communicating with my child's teacher(s).

| am comfortable communicating with front office staff
members at my child's school.

Administrators openly communicate with parents.

Teachers openly communicate with parents.

My child's school encourages parental engagement.

My child's school offers workshops or activities that
educate/inform parents about curriculum and how to help
improve students' success in school.

I am informed in a timely manner about parent activities and
events.

Parent activities and workshops are offered at various times.

ALL
THE
TIME

68.03%
300

65.15%
286

56.46%
249

74.09%
326

71.82%
316

82.46%
362

64.30%
281

54.77%
241

74.09%
326

76.36%
336

77.05%
339

73.41%
323
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MOST
OF THE
TIME

26.53%
117

23.23%
102

25.62%
113

19.55%
86

19.55%
86

15.03%
66

26.54%
116

25.23%
111

19.32%
85

15.00%
66

15.45%
68

15.91%
70

SOME
OF THE
TIME

5.44%
24

9.11%
40

14.97%
66

5.91%
26

7.73%
34

2.51%
11

7.09%
31

15.68%
69

5.45%
24

7.05%
31

5.68%
25

7.73%
34

NONE
OF THE
TIME

0.00%
0

2.51%
11

2.95%
13

0.45%
2

0.91%
4

0.00%
0

2.06%
9

4.32%
19

1.14%
5

1.59%

7

1.82%

2.95%
13

TOTAL

441

439

441

440

440

439

437

440

440

440

440

440

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

1.37

1.49

1.64

1.33

1.38

1.20

1.47

1.70

1.34

1.34

1.32

1.40
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Q4 Please read the following and respond to each.

Answered: 441  Skipped: 0

I am informed
about the Ti...

The
information...

| am aware
that I can...

The school's
Family...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Yes . No . Not Sure
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| am informed about the Title | program at my child's school and have access
to the Title | Handbook containing The Connection- Parent Engagement Plan
and School-Parent Compact.

The information provided in the Title | Parent Engagement Plan and Compact is
detailed and easy to understand.

| am aware that | can participate in shared decision making opportunities
through Parent Input Meetings, Parent Action Team Meetings, Parent-Teacher
Conferences, and school/district surveys.

The school's Family Engagement Coordinator assists families, supports parent
activities and is available for questions or concerns from parents.

10/ 26

YES

95.45%
420

92.97%
410

94.56%
417

95.46%
421

NO

0.91%

1.13%

2.04%

0.45%
2

NOT
SURE

3.64%
16

5.90%
26

3.40%
15

4.08%
18

TOTAL

440

441

441

441

WEIGHTED
AVERAGE

1.08

1.13

1.09

1.09
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Q5 How would you like to see family engagement funds used? (check all

that apply)

Answered: 433  Skipped: 8

To provide
academic...

To improve the
Parent Resou...

To fund a
Family...

To provide
transportati...

To fund
technology...

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

ANSWER CHOICES

To provide academic materials for parents to use with their student at home.

To improve the Parent Resource Center at the school.

To fund a Family Engagement Coordinator to plan and execute family engagement activities and events.
To provide transportation assistance for parents to attend Title | events at school.

To fund technology resources to support parental engagement.

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 433

3+

OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

A=Y

sky word for online grades

Give some money to our FFA Program to make improvements

give it to the teachers to use in classrooms too

| think these funds are waisted tax dollars

More buses so all kids can be bussed to school and have none of this no bussed zones.

Traditional grade reporting and parent teacher conference as part of progress and development

N o o b~ W N

Scholarship
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100%
RESPONSES
33.95% 147
8.08% 35
80.37% 348
7.16% 31
35.57% 154
1.62% 7
DATE

3/4/2022 11:52 AM
3/4/2022 11:14 AM
3/3/2022 1:08 PM

3/3/2022 12:57 PM
2/20/2022 8:15 PM
2/20/2022 5:26 PM
2/18/2022 6:26 AM
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Q6 What is the MAIN way you prefer to receive information about school
events? Choose only ONE answer.

Answered: 440  Skipped: 1

School website

Newsletters
Class Dojo
Flyers

Email

Marquee

Text
Messages/Mes...
Infinite
Campus (MS a...
Social Media
(School...
School
Messenger...

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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ANSWER CHOICES

School website

Newsletters

Class Dojo

Flyers

Email

Marquee

Text Messages/Messaging Apps

Infinite Campus (MS and HS only)

Social Media (School Facebook, Instagram or Twitter pages)
School Messenger (Call-out System)

Other (please specify)
TOTAL

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

There are no responses.

14726

RESPONSES
1.82%

1.36%

0.45%

4.09%

58.41%

0.00%

8.86%

2.95%

5.45%

16.59%

0.00%

DATE

18

257

39

13

24

73

440
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Q7 How many school-related parent events have you participated this
year?

Answered: 440  Skipped: 1
1 _
2

3

4 or more

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

None 52.50% 231
1 30.00% 132
2 12.05% 53
3 3.86% 17
4 or more 1.59% 7
TOTAL 0
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Q8 If you have been unable to participate in events hosted by your child's
school, what limits your participation?

Answered: 244  Skipped: 197

Not enough
information ...

Event offered
at an...
Transportation

Language
barrier

Lack of access
to technolog...
Technical
difficulties

Physical
Limitations

I do not need
to attend
Other (please

specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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ANSWER CHOICES

Not enough information or notice is provided

Event offered at an inconvenient time

Transportation

Language barrier

Work schedule

Lack of access to technology (computer, tablet or cell phone) or Internet access

Technical difficulties

Physical Limitations

| do not need to attend

Other (please specify)

Total Respondents: 244

© 00 N o o~ W N P

e =
g W N P O

OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

evenings are busy

covid

Deployed

Child not interested

Time

My child had too much homework that had to be completed on those nights.

None specific or targeted for my child

just don't

17726

RESPONSES
7.38%

18.85%

1.23%

1.23%

40.98%

3.69%

2.46%

2.05%

22.13%

6.15%

DATE

3/4/2022 11:17 AM
3/4/2022 9:49 AM
3/3/2022 1:39 PM
3/3/2022 12:53 PM
3/3/2022 12:08 PM
2/23/2022 12:02 AM
2/21/2022 8:27 AM
2/20/2022 8:15 PM
2/20/2022 5:26 PM
2/17/2022 11:57 AM
2/16/2022 12:56 PM
2/16/2022 11:49 AM
2/16/2022 11:47 AM
2/16/2022 9:49 AM
2/11/2022 12:14 PM

18

46

54

15
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Q9 Choose the subject area that you feel your student has the most

Math

English/Languag
e Arts

Science

Social Studies -

Reading

Does not have
difficulty i...

0% 10%

ANSWER CHOICES

Math
English/Language Arts
Science

Social Studies
Reading

Does not have difficulty in any subject area

TOTAL

difficulty mastering.

Answered: 438  Skipped: 3

20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
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70%

80%

90% 100%

RESPONSES
30.14% 132
14.61% 64
14.16% 62
12.56% 55
9.82% 43
18.72% 82
438
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Q10 To better help my student, | would benefit from receiving additional
support in: (check all that apply).

Answered: 397  Skipped: 44
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Help with
Homework and...

Use of
Technology

Understanding
Test Scores

College
Admissions/F...

Georgia
Milestones

English
Learners

Community
Resources

Basic Reading
Skills

Math Curriculum

Science
Curriculum

English/Languag
e Arts...

Social Studies
Curriculum

Parenting
Classes and...

Tutoring
Services

Advanced
Placement (A...

Infinite Campus

Career Pathways

Dual Enrollment

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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ANSWER CHOICES

Help with Homework and Study Skills
Use of Technology

Understanding Test Scores
College Admissions/Financial Aid
Georgia Milestones

English Learners

Community Resources

Basic Reading Skills

Math Curriculum

Science Curriculum
English/Language Arts Curriculum

Social Studies Curriculum

Parenting Classes and Resources (discipline, attendance, health and wellness, etc.)

Tutoring Services

Advanced Placement (AP) Courses
Infinite Campus

Career Pathways

Dual Enrollment

Other (please specify)
Total Respondents: 397

=

high school classes

focus on the children
Critical Race Theory
None

None

high school classes

High School Readyness

© 00 N oo g b~ w N

[y
o

None

11 High School transferring
12 high school

13 high school

OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

High School Preparedness

Getting ready for High School

21/26

RESPONSES
41.06%

8.31%

19.90%

7.81%

38.29%

1.76%

27.46%

10.33%

23.68%

11.34%

12.34%

8.82%

5.04%

31.99%

7.81%

14.86%

17.63%

12.59%

5.04%

DATE
3/4/2022 12:13 PM

3/4/2022 11:52 AM
3/3/2022 2:12 PM
3/3/2022 1:22 PM
3/3/2022 12:57 PM
3/3/2022 11:47 AM
3/3/2022 11:37 AM
3/1/2022 1:02 PM
2/28/2022 2:15 PM
2/28/2022 6:13 AM
2/24/2022 10:41 AM
2/23/2022 3:16 PM
2/18/2022 11:29 AM

163

79

31

152

109

41

94

45

49

35

20

127

31

59

70

50
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15
16
17
18
19
20
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high school classes

High School Preparedness
moving on to high school
None

Parent/teacher conference
high school

Getting ready for high school

22126

2/17/2022 11:45 AM
2/16/2022 12:55 PM
2/16/2022 12:06 PM
2/16/2022 10:41 AM
2/16/2022 7:09 AM

2/15/2022 12:37 PM
2/11/2022 12:59 PM



Houston County Title | Parent Satisfaction Survey

Q11 What topics do you think teachers and administrators need to discuss
or learn more about to better support your family and help your student be
successful in school?

Answered: 106

Skipped: 335

# RESPONSES DATE
1 Teacher communication 3/4/2022 12:28 PM
2 Communication! 3/4/2022 12:19 PM
3 Address the bullying 3/4/2022 12:16 PM
4 Bullying is an ongoing issue at this school. 3/4/2022 12:13 PM
5 Providing more Homework guide from notes and reading material to bring home also Math 3/4/2022 12:08 PM
problems.
6 N/A 3/4/2022 11:55 AM
7 N/A 3/4/2022 11:54 AM
8 Emotional/Mental health Finances & Financial planning Social Etiquette w/peers Bullying 3/4/2022 11:52 AM
9 -expectation to have manners and respect for teacher & classmates 3/4/2022 11:42 AM
10 Everything that you'll are doing is supporting being there everyday teaching them makes a 3/4/2022 11:34 AM
different in their life each and everyday.
11 n/a 3/4/2022 11:28 AM
12 To get a better understanding of students. 3/4/2022 11:21 AM
13 BULLYING 3/4/2022 11:20 AM
14 Bullying 3/4/2022 11:17 AM
15 N/A 3/4/2022 11:02 AM
16 It would me nice to to have conferences with my son's teachers more often. 3/4/2022 10:41 AM
17 None 3/4/2022 10:22 AM
18 | think TMS is doing a great job supporting their students so that they will be successful. 3/4/2022 9:58 AM
19 N/A 3/4/2022 9:54 AM
20 -Bullying -Georgia Milestone 3/4/2022 9:53 AM
21 Afterschool programs/sports need better communication with parents, such as times, etc..... 3/4/2022 9:49 AM
22 N/A 3/4/2022 9:47 AM
23 Critical Race Theory 3/3/2022 2:12 PM
24 N/A 3/3/2022 1:57 PM
25 All is fine thus far! 3/3/2022 1:56 PM
26 -Develop a partnership with your child's teacher and school staff -Support your child 3/3/2022 1:54 PM
academically -Get involved in your child's school -Support your child's learning at home -Get
informed and be an advocate for your child -Let the school know your concerns
27 None 3/3/2022 1:48 PM
28 | am happy with the way everything is doing now. Thank you! 3/3/2022 1:46 PM
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30
31
32
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36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
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Bullying

none

They are doing great!
They doing good :-)

Better classroom instruction for students homework assignments so less time @ home is
spent trying to help the student. More Classroom/Less Homework.

| think nightly M-Th homework would help parents better understand what our child is learning
in the classroom. | think it would also help reinforce what they learned that day. It's just a
thought, nothing that would take hours to complete or to have teachers do extra work. But | do
think it could help develop skills that are needed for advanced grades.

None

method in wish Math Taught

language arts

None

Need better communication between all parents whether via email or google classroom.
Tutoring

Mental Health education and resources

Self Confidence

We will miss TMS

I only receive information on my child's grades and progress through Infinite Campus
Mental Health Awareness

We love Ms. Chadwick and her events!

Science/ to provide study guides and project examples
Teacher communication

Not Sure.

Focus on math

Study skills

None

Test scores

None! My son has had a wonderful experience.

How to handle kids with different learning abilities

Using Google Classroom when students are quarantined or out for an extended time. If the
students are expected to check it while on quarantine then teachers need to load the work in a
timely manner so the students can work on the missed work and be somewhat in tune with the
class upon return.

Communication has been an ongoing issue. Perhaps all teachers need to be trained on how to
effectively communicate with parents.

Disabilities such as ADHD, ADD, Anxiety, Diabetes, Bullying, Sympathy, Patience
Better way to communicate with teachers and parents.
N/a

Communication with parents more about when child is falling behind.Dont wait to the last
minute to contact a parent about child failing classes.

2426

3/3/2022 1:43 PM
3/3/2022 1:39 PM
3/3/2022 1:22 PM
3/3/2022 1:21 PM
3/3/2022 1:17 PM

3/3/2022 1:08 PM

3/3/2022 12:57 PM
3/3/2022 12:53 PM
3/3/2022 12:50 PM
3/3/2022 12:38 PM
3/3/2022 12:34 PM
3/3/2022 12:23 PM
3/3/2022 12:17 PM
3/3/2022 12:15 PM
3/3/2022 12:06 PM
3/3/2022 11:51 AM
3/3/2022 11:35 AM
3/1/2022 1:54 PM

3/1/2022 7:45 AM

2/28/2022 3:09 PM
2/28/2022 9:02 AM
2/28/2022 8:30 AM
2/28/2022 6:28 AM
2/27/2022 8:53 PM
2/27/2022 7:26 PM
2/27/2022 6:49 PM
2/27/2022 3:54 PM
2/27/2022 6:42 AM

2/24/2022 10:24 AM

2/23/2022 12:02 AM
2/22/2022 10:27 AM
2/21/2022 4:32 PM
2/21/2022 9:49 AM
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None at this time. They do a great job.

| feel some teachers are great in dealing with children who have learning disabilities, but on the
the other hand, | feel some teachers don’t have the patience/understanding to be supportive of
children with learning disabilities. | feel some teachers can't distinguish between challenging
behaviors and disabilities behaviors. So more training on disabilities.

Teachers should not allow a student to FAIL with zero parental contact. | reached out to a
teacher to inquire about my Childs grade. She put nothing in IC until grades were due and he is
failing. That is not okay with me. It is lazy and unprofessional. | could have intervened if given
the chance. Give parents a chance. His self esteem is low, he is shy and a failing grade with
zero contact is not okay. An older child of mine who is in high school now had this same
science teacher and she was the same back then. | am looking to move to a different middle
school. The office staff and administrators are great with everything but the teachers seem
mad and hateful more than anything.

N/A

Some form of regular communication. | feel very cut off from the teachers.

| feel we should have more information to prepare my child and me for high school.
None

| think discussing assignments & test/quiz schedule would help parents.

none

Thomson Middle has been a good school for our family.

Time management and a parent syllabus so that we as parents can know what our kids are
learning week by week and that would keep us ahead in planning activities or maybe even plan
experiments or learning guides for parents to do with children.

To be fair to all the students across the board and not pick and choose. To have more
communication with parents about grades.

Ms. Peck is a caring and excellent teacher. Glad we got to have her.

We will miss TMS and Ms. Chadwick.

More communication of student's grade progress.

More communication of the Stats of student grades.

Infinite Campus should not be the only form of communication with parensts.

Lack of Communication!

Nothing

| am well pleased with my student's teaching staff. Communication with them is great!
I know we have Infinite Campus but it would be nice to hear from the teachers
Student behavior

Peer Pressure, Drugs and Alcohol, Financial Literacy, High School Preparedness, ACT/SAT

| think the teachers need to teach more and hand out less packets for the students to teach
themselves.

None

Thomson has done poorly with my daughter. She has been bullied & assaulted at school until
she has retreated into a shell. We will be glad to see her at North side next year & happy to
bed done with the spoiled rich kid school.

Mental communications for students and setting example for students.
Bullying

Getting grades out to parents in a timely manner
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2/21/2022 8:27 AM
2/20/2022 8:15 PM

2/20/2022 5:08 PM

2/18/2022 6:26 AM
2/17/2022 2:08 PM
2/17/2022 2:01 PM
2/17/2022 11:49 AM
2/17/2022 9:49 AM
2/17/2022 9:45 AM
2/16/2022 4:16 PM
2/16/2022 3:59 PM

2/16/2022 2:04 PM

2/16/2022 12:09 PM
2/16/2022 12:06 PM
2/16/2022 12:04 PM
2/16/2022 12:02 PM
2/16/2022 11:56 AM
2/16/2022 11:45 AM
2/16/2022 10:47 AM
2/16/2022 10:44 AM
2/16/2022 9:56 AM
2/16/2022 9:46 AM
2/16/2022 8:52 AM
2/16/2022 7:09 AM

2/16/2022 6:21 AM
2/16/2022 6:14 AM

2/16/2022 12:57 AM
2/15/2022 6:44 PM
2/15/2022 5:17 PM
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| truly feel that homework should be sent home. Not necessarily every subject every night but,
definitely at least one subject a night. | do understand the concern for family time with the kids
however, | don't think kids today are learning great studying skills.

Great Events, Keep up the good work!
Reaching out to parents instead of waiting for us to contact you all the time.
The only information | receive on my child's grades is through Infinite Campus or report cards.

Maybe it's the difference between elementary and middle school but there never seems to be
any wow moments. | feel very disconnected compared to years past.

| have not had a lot of luck with communicating with teachers over the years here.

Teachers informing parents what's next after testing. What can | do to help my child improve.
I would like to know more about the classroom day to day experience.

Ms. Chadwick is always sweet and helpful.

We will miss Thomson's family events.

We liked the STEM events.

If parents could get calendars from teachers that have due dates and test schedules that
would be great.

Teachers willingness to help parents understand what is going on with my child. I'm sure a lot
don't but I'm trying to make an impact on my child's education but | don't feel I'm being met
halfway.

Teachers seldom, if ever, initiate communication with parents and some times take days to
respond. This is an area maybe administrators can help.

Ms. Chadwick is awesome! We love her events! She is always prepared and engaging. looking
forward to next year.

Administrators and Teachers need to be on one page and consistent with behavior.
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2/15/2022 4:58 PM

2/15/2022 12:35 PM
2/15/2022 12:30 PM
2/11/2022 2:37 PM
2/11/2022 2:34 PM

2/11/2022 1:01 PM

2/11/2022 12:57 PM
2/11/2022 12:48 PM
2/11/2022 12:35 PM
2/11/2022 12:33 PM
2/11/2022 12:31 PM
2/11/2022 12:22 PM

2/11/2022 12:14 PM

2/11/2022 12:08 PM

2/11/2022 12:03 PM

2/11/2022 11:59 AM



